(Separate financial statements: Baht 8.8 million) (2017: consolidated financial statements of Baht 3.9 million, separate
financial statements: Nil).

	 As at 31 December 2018, the weighted average duration of the liabilities for long-term employee benefit of the Company
and the subsidiary is 10.7 - 13.8 years (Separate financial statements: 13.8 years) (2017: 10.7 - 13.8 years, Separate
financial statements: 13.8 years).

	 Key actuarial assumptions are summarised below.
(Unit: percent per annum)

Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements

2018 2017 2018 2017

Discount rate 2.48 - 2.65 2.46 - 2.65 2.48 2.46

Salary increase rate 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

Turnover rate 0 - 22 0 - 22 0 - 22 0 - 22

financial statements

166 Annual Report 2018
Saha Pathana Inter-Holding public company limited

26.	 Provision for long-term employee benefits (Continued)
	 The result of sensitivity analysis for significant assumptions that affect the present value of the long-term employee

benefit obligation as at 31 December 2018 and 2017 were summarised below:

Consolidated financial statements

Impact on employee benefit obligations

Change in assumptions Increase in assumptions Decrease in assumptions

2018 2017 2018
(Million Baht)

2017
(Million Baht)

2018
(Million Baht)

2017
(Million Baht)

Discount rate 0.5% 0.5% (4.1) (4.6) 4.4 5.0

Salary increase rate 0.5% 0.5% 4.5 4.6 (4.2) (4.3)

Turnover rate 10% 10% (1.2) (1.3) 1.2 1.4

Separate financial statements

Impact on employee benefit obligations

Change in assumptions Increase in assumptions Decrease in assumptions

2018 2017 2018
(Million Baht)

2017
(Million Baht)

2018
(Million Baht)

2017
(Million Baht)

Discount rate 0.5% 0.5% (4.0) (4.0) 4.3 4.3

Salary increase rate 0.5% 0.5% 4.5 4.0 (4.2) (3.8)

Turnover rate 10% 10% (1.2) (1.0) 1.2 1.1

	 On 13 December 2018, The National Legislative Assembly passed a resolution approving the draft of a new Labour
Protection Act, which is in the process being published in the Royal Gazette. The new Labour Protection Act stipulates
additional legal severance pay rates for employees who have worked for an uninterrupted period of twenty years or more.
Such employees are entitled to receive compensation at a rate of not less than that of the last 400 days. This change is
considered a post-employment benefits plan amendment and the Company and the subsidiary have additional liabilities
for long-term employee benefits of Baht 0.3 million whereby the subsidiary is currently evaluating the impact of such law.